b) Purpose of entering into the agreement; To record the terms of the purchase of agricultural land 
admeasuring 3000.00 sq. mts. situated at Survey No. 
2217/2/1, Manekpur Road, Khattalwada, Taluka-
Umbergaon, District-Valsad, Gujarat-396130 

c) Size of the agreement; Rs. 1,40,00,000/- (One Crore and Forty Lakhs only) 
(exclusive of Stamp Duty and Registration charges 
which will be at actuals) 

d) Shareholding if any, in the entity with whom the 
agreement is executed; 

Not Applicable 

e) Significant terms of the agreement (in brief) 
special rights like right to appoint directors, first